should not be regarded as an indicator of the future market price of our securities and/or the price at which any
investor will be able to resell Shares purchased in this Offering.

DILUTION

The difference between our estimated offering price of $0.02 per share of common stock and the pro forma net
tangible book value per share of common stock after this offering constitutes the dilution to investors in this offering.
Our net tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our net tangible book value (total tangible assets less
total liabilities) by the number of outstanding shares of common stock.

At December 31, 2010 our Common Stock had a pro forma net tangible book value of approximately  $(1,135,774) or
 $(0.01) per share. After giving effect to the receipt of the net proceeds from the maximum offering offered in this
prospectus by the Company at an assumed initial offering price of $0.02 per share, our pro forma net tangible book
value at December 31, 2010 would be $(155,847) or $(0.001) per share in the maximum offering. This represents an
immediate increase in net tangible book value to our present stockholders of $969,927 in the maximum offering. The
following table illustrates dilution to investors on a per share basis:

Maximum

Estimated offering price per share

$0.02

Net tangible book value per share before offering

$(0.01)

Increase per share attributable to investors

Edgar Filing: VIEW SYSTEMS INC - Form S-1/A

41

$0.01

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after offering

$(0.001)

Dilution per share to investors

$0.02

12

Edgar Filing: VIEW SYSTEMS INC - Form S-1/A

42

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS

The following section presents information regarding our Selling Stockholder.  The Selling Stockholder table and the
notes thereto describe the Selling Stockholder and the number of securities being sold. A description of how the
Selling Stockholder acquired the securities being sold in this offering is detailed under in the footnotes to the Selling
Stockholder Table.

We are registering 1,500,000 shares owned by and on behalf of the Selling Stockholder named in this prospectus.  We
will pay all costs, expenses and fees related to the registration, including all registration and filing fees,